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Fort Jefferson 
(Fort Jefferson National Monument) 
Garden Key, Dry Tortugas Islands 
Monroe County 
Florida 

Addendum to: 

Fort Jefferson 
Key West 
Monroe County 
Florida 

(as recorded in 1934) 

HABS No. FL-44 

Photos FL-44-1 thru Fl-44-19 were first transmitted to the Library. 

Jack E. Boucher, photographer March, l962 

FL-44-20 

FL-44-21 

FL-44-22 

FL-44-23 

FL-44-24 

FL-44-25 

FL-44-26 

FL-44-27 

FL-44-28 

FL-44...:29 

FL-44-30 

FL-44-31 

FL-44-32 

FL-44-33 

AERIAL VIEW OF THE FORT FROM THE SOUTH. Photocopied from original. 

OVERALL, SOUTH SIDE (FRONT) 

SOUTH (FRONT) ELEVATION FROM SOUTHEASR 

EAST ELEVATION, FROM SOUTHEAST 

NORTH ELEVATION (REAR SIDE), FROM NORTHEAST 

CORNICE DETAIL, SOUTH FRONT 

SALLY PORT, ENTRANCE, SOUTH SIDE 

ENTRANCE TO SALLY PORT 

INTERIOR ELEVATION OF SALLY PORT AND SOUTH PORTION OF FORT 

INTERIOR OF SOUTH PORTION SHOWING\::~~~~~~ LOOKING SOUTHWEST 
(SALLY PORT IS IN THE BACKGROUND) 

GENERAL VIEW OF WEST INTERIOR SIDE, EAST PORTION OF FORT 

INTERIOR (WEST FACE) OF EAST PORTION 

VIEW SOUTHEAST TO LIGHTHOUSE 

VIEW SOUTHEAST TO LIGHTHOUSE (CLOSER VIEW) 

(continued on page 2) 



FL-44-34 

FL-44-35 

FL-44-36 

FL-44-37 

FL-44-38 

FL-44-39 

FL-44-40 

FL-44-41 

FL-44-42 

FL-44-43 

PHOTOCOPY 

FL-44-44 

FORT JEFFERSON 
(Fort Jefferson National 

Monument) 
HABS No. FL-44 (page 2) 

LIGHTHOUSE FROM SOUTHWEST ATOP RAMPARTS 

INSIDE OF SALLY PORT, FIRST DECK, LOOKING TO SOUTH 

TYPICAL ARCH CONSTRUCTION 

ARCH CONSTRUCTION, FIRST DECK 

TYPICAL CONCRETE SPIRAL STAIR, FIRST DECK, SOUTHEAST CORNER 

TYPICAL SMALL CORRIDOR, SECOND DECK, EAST SIDE 

TYPICAL ~~:i4l~§,;;~CORRIDOR, SECOND DECK, EAST SIDE 

TYPICAL SMALL ~~Blf~~ORRIDOR, SECOND DECK, EAST SIDE 

ARCH CONSTRUCTION, SECOND DECK 

TYPICAL GUN PORT, SECOND DECK 

Photocopy of old photo showing north side of the fort, dated 
19th century. From the files of the National Park Service, Branch 
of Historic Sites and Buildings 

See also previously transmitted documentation on Fort Johnson, in HABS FL,44-~,l­
through lE-. 


